
 

  

 

 

 
South Region Contacts 
 

BDU Debbie Chapman 
3800 N. Sierra Way 
San Bernardino, CA  92405 
(909) 881-6928 (O) 
(909) 677-9580 (C) 
Debbie.Chapman@fire.ca.gov 

 
BEU Catey Trenner 

2221 Garden Road 
Monterey, CA  93940 
(831) 333-2622 (O) 
(831) 594-9261 (C) 
Catey.Trenner@fire.ca.gov 

 
FKU Shawn Hogan 

210 S Academy Ave 
Sanger, CA 93657 
559-493-4324 (O) 
559-281-4324 (C) 
Shawn.hogan@fire.ca.gov 

 
KRN Derrick Davis 

Kern County Fire Department 
661-391-7170 (O) 
661-330-0358 (C) 
dmdavis@co.kern.ca.us 

 
LAC J. Lopez 

12605 N. Osborne Street 
Pacoima, CA 91331-2129 
(818) 890-5783 (O) 
(323) 855-0093 (C) 
J.Lopez@fire.lacounty.gov 

 
MMU Matt Watson 

5366 Highway 49 North 
Mariposa, CA  95338 
(559) 706-8824 (C) 
Matt.Watson@fire.ca.gov 

 
MVU FC Daryll Pina 

2249 Jamacha Road 
El Cajon, CA 92019-4301 
(619) 590-3129 (O) 
(619) 302-4098 (C) 
Daryll.Pina@fire.ca.gov 

 
Kathleen Edwards 
2249 Jamacha Road 
El Cajon, CA 92019-4301 
(619) 590-3100 x 103 
(619) 851-0445 (C) 
Kathleen.Edwards@fire.ca.gov

ORC   George Ewan 
1 Fire Authority Road 
Irvine, CA  92602 
(714) 573-6173 (O) 
GeorgeEwan@ocfa.org 

 
RRU Mark Barr 

P.O. Box 2097 
25380 Franklin Drive 
Idyllwild, CA  92549 
(951) 659-3337 (O) 
(951) 712-3072 (C) 
Mark.Barr@fire.ca.gov 

 
SBC Steve Oaks 

P.O. Box 843 
166 West Highway 246 
Buellton, CA  93427-0843 
(805) 686-5068 (O) 
(805) 451-0161 (C) 
(805) 692-7656 (P) 
(805) 686-5071 (F) 
Steve.oaks@sbcfire.com 

 
SLU Greg Alex 

880 Manzanita Dr. Los 
Osos, CA 93402 (805) 
528-2161 (O) (805) 
801-3426 (C) 
Greg.Alex@fire.ca.gov 

 
TCU Bruce Lodge 

785 Mountain Ranch Road 
San Andreas, CA  95249 
(209) 754-2725 (O) 
(209) 419-4425 (C) 
Bruce.Lodge@fire.ca.gov 

 
TUU Aldo Gonzalez 

1968 S. Lovers Lane 
Visalia, CA 93292 
(559) 636-4122 (O) 
(559) 284-5222 (C) 
Aldo.Gonzalez@fire.ca.gov 

 
VNC Brendan "Rip" Ripley 

2471 Latigo Avenue 
Oxnard, CA 93030 
(805) 388-4589 (O) 
(805) 320-5756 (C) 
Brendan.Ripley@ventura.org
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